The Consolidated Financial Statements have been restated in accordance with Sri Lanka Accounting Standard LKAS 8-Accounting Policies, Changes in

Accounting Estimates and Errors, to reflect the followings,

Hemas Holdings PLC acquired Atlas Axilia in January 2018 and the Financial Statements of the Group for the year ended 31 March 2018 were drawn up

applying provisional amounts relating to the fair value of assets and liabilities acquired on Business Combination.

New standards, Interpretations and Amendments adopted by the Group

Adjustment to Fair Value - SLFRS 3

Recognition of NCI to be acquired

As previously

reported

Effect of Recognition

of  NCI to be acquired

Hemas Holdings PLC  Interim Report 4th Quarter 2018-2019

Notes to the Financial Statements

The effect of adopting SLFRS 9 as at 01 April 2018 was, as follows.

Group Company

Assets

Trade & Other Receivable (26,443)   (441)

Total Adjustment on equity

Retained Earnings (17,223)   (441)

Non Controlling Interest (9,220)   -

For the Period Ended

As Previously

Reported

Impact on SLFRS 15 SLFRS  15

Adjusted

Revenue   50,860,017   (985,633)   49,874,384

Cost of Sales   (32,206,161)   38,735   (32,167,426)

Gross Profit   18,653,856   (946,898)   17,706,958

Other Operating Income   414,487   -   414,487

   (5,608,121)   921,371   (4,686,750)

Administrative Expenses   (9,098,645)   25,527   (9,073,118)

   (116,482)   -   (116,482)

Operating Profit   4,245,095   -   4,245,095

Finance Cost   (618,109)   -   (618,109)

Finance Income   765,350   -   765,350

Profit Before Tax   4,392,336   -   4,392,336

Income Tax Expenses   (1,441,523)   -   (1,441,523)